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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6824
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
CENTRE FOR RAILWAY INFORMTION SYSTEMS CRIS
Lingam Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of staff/employees posted and working in the Centre for Railway Information Systems(CRIS);

(b) the total number of projects undertaken/completed by the CRIS during the last three years and the number of projects presently under execution, separately;

(c) whether there are any guidelines/ norms/ratio for the staff/ employees required vis-Ã -vis the number of projects undertaken; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Total number of staff/employees posted and working in CRIS are 812.

(b): 21 projects were undertaken (started) by CRIS in the last three years (i.e. 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12, to date). 8 projects were completed in the last three years and 42 projects are currently under execution.

(c): Yes, Madam.

(d): General guidelines followed are:

Project Managers and staff are placed in each project group based on the specific requirements of the project. The number and type of human resources required for each project depends on its specific development/implementation model, as well as the stage at which the project is in its lifecycle. The overall number of staff/employees depends on the requirements of each individual project.
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